1 4.35.0000.460.07 .026.241 l8l Date:2410212025

To
Galaxy Technology (Bangladesh) Limited
3T6lB,Uttarkhan(Muktar Bari), Shah Kabir Majar Road, Uttarkhan, Dhaka-1230

This is to notifu you that your Tender dated 23.12.2024 for the supply of Goods and related

Services for..Suiply of 2i3,20,000 (Twenty-Three Lakh Twenty Thousand) pcs USIM Cards"

the Contract Prici of Tk. 5,84,29,200.00 (Taka five crore eighty four lakh twenty nine

thousand and two hundred only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions

to Tenderers, has been approved by Project Director, Expansion of Teletalk's network up to

rural areas and Network ieadiness for 5G Services, Teletalk Bangladesh Limited.

You are thus requested to take following actions: